	Sprint Med
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	800
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	C. Chamberlin
	
	
	
	
	
	Minard
	2:22.08
	3
	6
	82

	Horsfield
	26.85
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Case
	26.98
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wilson
	1:03.93
	
	
	
	
	200
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	TEAM 
	1:57.76
	5
	4
	4
	
	Boleyn
	26.42
	2
	8
	90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Wedemeyer
	26.58
	3
	6
	96

	3000
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Millage
	10:55.56
	1
	10
	14
	
	400 H
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	
	
	
	
	
	
	McVey
	1:07.34
	1
	10
	106

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4x800 
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	1500
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	Duncan
	2:25.58
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Johnson
	2:19.38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Quinn
	2:32.69
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Boleyn
	2:13.03
	
	
	
	
	4x100
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	TEAM 
	9:30.68
	1
	10
	24
	
	C. Chamberlin
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Wedemeyer
	
	
	
	

	Shuttle
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	B. Chamberlin
	
	
	
	

	McVey
	16.29
	
	
	
	
	Metcalf
	
	
	
	

	Sweers
	17.21
	
	
	
	
	TEAM
	52.90
	7
	2
	108

	Kelley
	17.56
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	H. Schmidt
	18.09
	
	
	
	
	4x400 
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	TEAM
	1:09.15
	2
	8
	32
	
	Mowen
	1:04.31
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Johnson
	1:01.91
	
	
	

	100
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	Quinn
	1:04.47
	
	
	

	Hansen
	12.54
	4
	5
	37
	
	Wood
	1:03.93
	
	
	

	Clemons
	12.72
	7
	2
	39
	
	TEAM
	4:14.62
	4
	5
	113

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distance Med
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	Long Jump
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO

	Metcalf
	29.28
	
	
	
	
	Stroup
	18’ ¾”
	2
	8
	121

	Carter
	27.29
	
	
	
	
	B. Chamberlin
	17’ ½”
	4
	5
	126

	Wedemeyer
	58.23
	
	
	
	
	Wood
	15’ 1 ½”
	13
	
	

	Gotto
	2:27.85
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM
	4:22.65
	1
	10
	49
	
	High Jump
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO

	
	
	
	
	
	
	H. Schmidt
	4’ 8”
	5
	4
	130

	400
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	Shamrell
	4’ 10”
	4
	5
	135

	Hansen
	1:00.27
	3
	6
	55
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Clemons
	58.57
	1
	10
	65
	
	Shot Put
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Fah
	37’ 10”
	1
	10
	145

	4x200
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	Goodlet
	36’ 6 ¼”
	4
	5
	150

	Stroup
	27.99
	
	
	
	
	J. Boekhoff
	31’ 0”
	14
	
	

	Wood
	27.47
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mowen
	28.51
	
	
	
	
	Discus
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO

	Case
	26.83
	
	
	
	
	Goodlet
	145’ 7”
	1
	10
	160

	TEAM
	1:50.70
	7
	2
	67
	
	Ragins
	130’ 6”
	2
	8
	168

	
	
	
	
	
	
	J. Boekhoff
	76’ 1”
	19
	
	

	100 H
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	McVey
	15.91
	2
	8
	75
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sweers
	17.49
	8
	1
	76
	
	Team Score
	168 Points – Meet Champions!


[image: ]
Pleasant Valley Girl’s Track & Field
Dubuque Hempstead Invitational - April 15, 2024

Bus @ 2:05 p.m.  Field Events start @ 4:30.  Running events start @ 5pm.  ¼ inch spikes.    
1st Page Varsity Line Up and 2nd Page JV Line up.
	Sprint Med
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	800
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	Horaney
	
	
	
	
	
	Bharadwaj
	2:35.72
	2
	8
	55

	C. Kramer
	31.25
	
	
	
	
	McCombs
	2:28.39
	1
	10
	65

	Daly
	30.04
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bharadwaj
	1:05.35
	
	
	
	
	200
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	TEAM
	2:06.64
	3
	6
	6
	
	Riddick
	31.90
	13
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Hahm
	31.37
	10
	
	

	3000
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	400 H
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Wilson
	1:18.58
	2
	8
	73

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4x800 
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	1500
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	4x100 
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	TEAM 
	
	
	
	
	
	Farber
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Dowda-Uker
	
	
	
	

	Shuttle
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	Mentzer
	
	
	
	

	Shamrell
	20.56
	
	
	
	
	O’Donnell
	
	
	
	

	Gowan
	19.32
	
	
	
	
	TEAM 
	55.02
	4
	5
	78

	McCregg
	22.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Welch
	19.86
	
	
	
	
	4x400 
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO

	TEAM
	1:21.79
	3
	6
	12
	
	Welch
	1:10.76
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Minard
	1:03.36
	
	
	

	100
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	Flanigan
	1:12.01
	
	
	

	Hiatt
	14.43
	6
	3
	15
	
	McCombs
	1:05.22
	
	
	

	Hart
	14.71
	10
	
	
	
	TEAM
	4:31.35
	3
	6
	84

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distance Med
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mousel
	31.66
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Powell
	32.15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Welch
	1:10.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Viera
	2:45.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM
	4:59.97
	3
	6
	21
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	400
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hahm
	1:12.23
	4
	5
	26
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4x200
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Porschke
	31.66
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gibbs
	30.45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	McCregg
	29.86
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nichols
	29.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM
	2:01.39
	6
	3
	29
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	100 H
	Time
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kelley
	17.80
	1
	10
	39
	
	
	
	
	
	

	H. Schmidt
	17.95
	2
	8
	47
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





	Discus (JV)
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Winslow
	93’ 2”
	3
	6
	90
	
	
	
	
	
	

	A. Kramer
	81’ 0”
	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Donahoe
	84’ 7”
	5
	4
	94
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Long Jump (JV)
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gibbs
	13’ 9 ¾”
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	O’Donnell
	14’ 4 ¾”
	T-3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Metcalf
	14’ 5 ½”
	2
	8
	102
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mousel
	14’ 4 ¾”
	T-3
	6
	108
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Shot Put (JV)
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Winslow
	28’ 11”
	2
	8
	116
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R. Boekhoff
	28’ 9 ¼”
	3
	6
	122
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bowman
	28’ 5”
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	High Jump (JV)
	Distance
	PL
	PT
	TO
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mentzer
	4’ 6”
	1
	10
	132
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kelley
	4’ 4”
	2
	8
	140
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Team Score (Varsity)
	168 Points – 1st Place!
	
	Team Score (JV) – 140 Points – 2nd Place!
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